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ITEM PART No. DESCRIPTION

1 AYH1818 HANDLE ASSY.

2 MBX30BH M8 x 30HEX HEAD SCREW

3 A1334/A/C/CH 400 BASE CASTING GREY HAMMER

4 A1878/PLTD WHEEL AXLE PLATED

5 A1849 AXLE CLAMP

6  SBI3005/A 12mm STARLOCK CAP

7  D1114 180mm WHEEL — BLACK

8 D1322 M10 MOTOR PILLAR STUD

g  5BI3666 WAVEY WASHER — PLW4

10 Mi12w 12mm PLAIN WASHER

11 A1753/A/BL 1270mm Q/R BUFFER RING — BLACK
12 MBX12TT M8 x 12 HEX. HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
13 A1864 BELT TENSIONING SCREW — M6xS0
14 A1850 SPRING

15  A1865 SPRING RETAINER

16 M8WSP M8 SPRING WASHER

17 M8N M8 NUT

18 AYM4008 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSY. 32mm PULLEY
19 Di228 WATER FEED PIPE

PULLEY BOLT — PLATED
¢125mm QUTPUT PULLEY ASSEMBLY

20 A1450/PLTD
21 AYP1010
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22 M20WSH M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

23 M20NH M20 HALF NUT

24 A1378 WASHER (30x9x2.5mm)

25  D1321 MOTOR STUD

28 A2132 MOTOR STUD SPRING

27 M8W M8 PLAIN WASHER

28 MBNSB M8 BINX STIFF NUT

29 SBI3759 18016 POLYVEE DRIVE BELT

30  B1056/BLK BRUSH COVER PRESSING — 400mm
31 SBI7087 BLACK RIVET

32 D1280 MOTOR COVER

33 D1272/C MOTOR COWL

34 C4085/GH EURC MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

3B - MBx20 C'SUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
36 SBI7080 6mm 'P* CLIP

37 - WASHER (30x10x2.5)

T - M6x12 POZIDRIVE TAPTITE SCREW
35 - M6x12 BLACK POZIDRIVE P/H SCREW
40 D099 32mm MOTOR PULLEY

41 DI214 SOCKET LEAD

42 SBI7211 RUN CAPACITOR 20 TO 30MFD

43 SBIS227 START CAPACITOR BOMFD

44 - 4x12 ST SCREW

45 SBI3659 START RELAY TYPE 234

46 SBI5498 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP

47 VB40141 400 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE

VR—E400SHNV

FUROPA 400 SUPER HIGH SPEED c¢/w DRIVE BOARD
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DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com
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ITEM  PART No
1 SBI3759/BL
2 M4X55PP
3 SBI3738
4 SBI3744
5 SBI3758/BL
6 SRI3650
7 A1001/BL
8 —
9 SBIS836
10 A1621
11 A1620
[
13 SBI3764/BL
14 MBN
1 SBI3760,/BL
16 AT14%
17 Clai2/BL
[
i@ D1000

20 A1649/BL
21 M4AXT1OCHS
22 SBi5482
23 AYT2008

24 A1854

25 M4SH

26 M4N

27 SBiS424
28 MBWSP

29 M6SH

3 DO390

31 A1741

32 A1743

33 S8I5772
34 INGX1/2PP
35 SBISSS5
36 A1852

37 A1807/BL
38 MBX30PP
39 SBISE02
40 A1746

41 A1686

42 -

43 B10S2

44 INTOX1.1-2PP
45 SBI3763/BL
46 SBI3761/BL

47 SBI3373
48 01218
49 D0429
50 A1898
51 -

52 SBIB423
53 C1330

SWITCH BOX FRONT HALF

M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW

SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH

1/4" STARLOCK CAP

SWITCH BOX BACK HALF

INLET SOCKET

HANDLE SOCKET BOX

No10 x 3/4” BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING

TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING

MEx20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
HANDLE END CAP

M6 FULL NUT

HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN

HANDLE FLUID LEVER ~ BLACK

MB x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT

CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH WIZ YELLOW (UK. PLUG)
CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

M4 x 10 SLOTTED SCREW

CORD GUIDE BLACK

DOWN TUBE ASSY

CABLE RETENTIOM RING

M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

M4 NUT

'POP’ RIVET 3/18" x 1/2" LONG

M6 SPRING WASHER

M8 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

CORD HOOK

HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
SELECTOR SPRING

'POP’ RIVET 3.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/187)
No.6 x 1/2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
SOCKET QUTLET

800mm INSIDE BEND PULL ROD
BRACKET QUICK RELEASE BLACK

M5 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
RUBBER WASHER

HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER

INLET SOCKET BOX MOULDING

ME x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)

No 10 x 1 1/2" POZiPAN

HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER — BLACK
COMPRESSION GLAND

DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.

BELLOWS

PIVOT BOLT

M8 BINX NUT

SPRING

HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP
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WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007

RANGE

AYHT1818

HANDLE ASSEMBLY (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

Ea



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 8AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AYH1818 1 HANDLE ASSY.
2 MBX30BH 4 MB x 30HEX HEAD SCREW
3 AVI334/A/C/GH 1 400 BASE CASTING GREY HAMMER
4 A1878/PLTD 1 WHEEL AXLE PLATED
5  A1849 2 AXLE CLAMP
6  SBI3005/A 2 12mm STARLOCK CAP
7 Diti4 2 180mm WHEEL — BLACK
8 Di1322 1 M10 MOTOR PILLAR STUD
3  SBI3666 2 WAVEY WASHER -~ PLW4
10 Mi2w 2 12mm PLAIN WASHER
11 A1753/A/BL 1 1270mm Q/R BUFFER RING ~ BLACK
12 M6X12T7T 5 M6 x 12 HEX. HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
13 A1864 1 BELT TENSIONING SCREW - M6x9C
14 A1850 1 SPRING
15 A1865 1 SPRING RETAINER
16 MBWSP 4 M8 SPRING WASHER
17 M8N 4 M8 NUT
18 AYM4008 1 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSY. 32mm PULLEY
i D1228 1 WATER FEED PIPE
20 A1450/PLTD 1 PULLEY BOLT — PLATED
21 AYP1010 1 $125mm OUTPUT PULLEY ASSEMBLY
22 M20WSH 1 M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
23 M20NH 1 MZ0 HALF NUT
24 A1378 3 WASHER (30x9x2.53mm)
25  D1321 3 MOTOR STUD
26 A2132 3 MOTOR STUD SPRING
27 MBW 3 M8 PLAIN WASHER
28  MBNSB 3 M8 BINX STIFF NUT
29  SB3751 1 180416 POLYVEE DRIVE BELT
30 B1056/BLK 1 BRUSH COVER PRESSING — 400mm
31 SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
32 D1280 1 MOTOR COVER
33 D1272/C 1 MOTOR COWL
34 C4085/GH 1 EURC MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
35 - 1 M8x20 C'SUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
38  SBI7080 1 &mm P’ CUP
37 - 4 WASHER (30x10x2.5)
38 - 1 M6x12 POZIDRIVE TAPTITE SCREW
33 - 4 MBx12 BLACK POZIDRIVE P/H SCREW
40 D098 1 32mm MOTOR PULLEY
41 01214 1 SOCKET LEAD
42 SBI7211 1 RUN CAPACITOR 20 TO 30MFD
43 SBIS227 i START CAPACITOR 8OMFD
44 - 1 4x12 ST SCREW
45 SBI3659 1 START RELAY TYPE 234
46 SBi5498 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP
47 vB40141 1 400 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD
48  AYS1010 1 400 QUICK RELEASE DUST SKIRT

AG.D.  11/04/2007 PLA6T—1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | VR—E400SH | EUROPA 400 SUPER HIGH SPEED c¢/w EXHAUSTER, SKIRT & DRIVE BOARD
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DOWDING & PLUMMER [Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,

BIRMINGHAM B27 B8AP — ENGLAND

TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

DESCRIPTION

ITEM  PART Mo
1 SBI3759/BL
2 M4X55PP
3 SBI3T3B
4 SBIZ744
5 SBI37S8/8L
§  SBI3E50
7 AIGO1/BL
8 —

9 SBISBIE
10 A1621
11 AIB20
12 -
13 SBI3764/BL
14 MBN
15 SBI37E0/BL
16 At141
17 C1412/BL
18 -
19 D10CC

20 Al648/BL

21 M4X10CHS

22 SEI5482

23 AYT2009

24 A1854

25 MA4SH

26 M4N

27 S8I5424
28 MBWSP

29 MBSH

3 DO39C

3 A1741

32 ALT43
3 SBI5772

34 INGXi/2PP

35 SBI5A51
36 A1852

37 A1807/8L
38 M3X30PP
39 SB8i5602
40 A1748

41 A168E
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44 INTOX1.1-2P
45 SBIZ783/BL
48 SBI3761/BL
47 SBI3373

48 Dizig

49 20428

50 ATBSE

51 -

52 S5B8I6423

53 C1330
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SWiTCH BOX FRONT HALF
M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW

SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH
1/47 STARLOCK CAP

SWITCH 30X BACK HALF

INLET SOCKEY

HANDLE SOCKET BOX

Nei0 x 3/4" BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
NECN LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
TRIGGER RELEASE MCULDING
TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING

MBx20 BLACK POZIPAM SCREW
HANDLE END CAP

M6 FULL WUT

HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN
HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK
M6 x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT
CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH ViZ YELLOW (U.K. PLUG)
CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

M4 x 10 SLOTTED SCREW

CORD GUIDE BLACK

DOWN TUBE ASSY

CABLE RET! ON RING

M4 SHAKEPROCE WASHER

M4 NUT

'POP' RIVET 3/18" x 1/2" LONG
M6 SPRING WASHER

M8 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

CORD HOCK

HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR

POP RIVET 83.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/18")
No.6 x /2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
SOCKET OUTLET

£00mm INSIDE BEND PULL ROD

BRACKET QUICK RELEASE BLACK

MS % 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
RUBBER WASHER

HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER

INLET SOCKET BOX MOULDING

M6 'x 25 BLACK POZ
BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)
Mo 10 x 1 1/2" POZIPAN

HAN ENTRY SHIELD

HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER — BLACK
COMPRESSION GLAND

DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.

BELLOWS

PIVOT BOLT

ME BINX NUT

SPRING

HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007

RANGE

HANDLE ASSEMBLY (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

{ 39




DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708~1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

iTEM  PART No. QTY.  DESCRIPTION
1 AYH1818 1 HANDLE ASSY.
2 MBX30BH 4 M8 x 3OHEX HEAD SCREW
3  A1388/B/GH 1 450 BASE GREY HAMMER
4 A1878/PLTD 1 WHEEL AXLE PLATED
5 A1848 2 AXLE CLAMP
6  SBI3005/A 2 12mm STARLOCK CAP
7 Diti4 2 180mm WHEEL — BLACK
8 D1322 1 M10 MOTOR PILLAR STUD
g  SBI3666 2 WAVEY WASHER - PLW4
10 Mi2w 2 12mm- PLAIN WASHER
11 A1753/8/BL 1 54" Q/R BUFFER RING — BLACK
12 MBX12TT 5 MB x 12 HEX. HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
13 A1864 1 BELT TENSIONING SCREW — M6x30
14 A1850 i SPRING
15 A1865 1 SPRING RETAINER
16 MBWSP 4 M8 SPRING WASHER
17 MBN 4 M8 NUT
18 AYM4000 1 750w MOTOR ASSY., 28mm PULLEY
19 D1228 1 WATER FEED PIPE
20 A1450/PLTD i PULLEY BOLT - PLATED
21 AYP10186 i #156mm QUTPUT PULLEY ASSEMBLY
22 M20WSH 1 M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
23 MZ0NH 1 M20 HALF NUT
24 A1378 3 WASHER (30x9x2.5mm;)
25 D132 3 MOTOR STUD
26 A2132 3 MOTOR STUD SPRING
27 MBW 3 M8 PLAIN WASHER
28  MBNSB 3 M8 BINX STIFF NUT
29 SBI3823 1 220416 POLYVEE DRIVE BELT
30 B1054/GH 1 BRUSH COVER PRESSING - 450mm
31 SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
32 D1280 1 MOTOR COVER
33 Di272/C i MOTOR COWL
34 C4088/GH 1 EURO MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
5 - 4 M6x16 C'SUNK SOCKET SCREW
36  SBI7080 1 6mm ‘P’ CLIP
37 - 4 WASHER {30x10x2.5)
38 - 1 MBx12 POZIBRIVE TAPTITE SCREW
38 - 4 MBx12 BLACK POZIDRIVE P/H SCREW
40 D1215 1 26mm MOTOR PULLEY
41 D1214 1 SOCKET LEAD
42 SBi7211 1 RUN CAPACITOR 20 TO 30MFD
43 SBIB227 1 START CAPACITOR BOMFD
44 SBi5499 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 7AMP
45 VB45141 1 450 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD

AG.D.  21/03/2007 PL448~1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 vW RANGE | VR—E450S FUROPA 450 STANDARD SPEED (230 rpm) c¢/w DRIVE BOARD
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DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 SBI3759/8L 1 SWITCH BOX FRONT HALF
2 M4X55PP 2 MaxS5 POZIPAN SCREW
3 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH
4 SBI3744 2 1/4” STARLOCK CAP
5 SBI3758/BL 1 SWITCH BOX BACK HALF
& SBI3650 1 INLET SOCKET
7 A1001/BL 1 HANDLE SOCKET BOX
8 - 4 No10 x 3/4" BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
9 SBIS836 1 NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
10 A1621 2 TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING
11 A1620 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING
12 - 2 M6x20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
13 SBI3784/BL 2 HANGLE END CAP
14 MEN 3 M6 FULL NUT
i3 SBI3760/BL 2 HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
16 At141 3 HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN
17 C1412/8L 1 HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK
18 -~ 1 M6 x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT
19 01000 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH VIZ YELLOW (U.K. PLUG)
20 A1649/BL 1 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET
21 M4XTOCHS 2 M4 x 10 SLOTTED SCREW
22 SBIS482 1 CORD GUIDE BLACK
3 AYT2009 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY
24 A1854 2 CABLE RETENTION RING
25 M4sH 2 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
28 M4N 2 M4 NUT
27 SBIS424 4 'POP’ RIVET 3/16" x 1/2" LONG
28 MEWSP 1 M6 SPRING WASHER
28 MESH 4 M6 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
30 D320 1 CORD HOCK
31 A1741 1 HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
32 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING
33 SBI5772 2 'POP" RIVET 83.2 x 8 (1/8” x 5/16")
34 INBX1/2PP 2 No.& x 1/2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
35 SBIBSS1 1 SOCKET QUTLET
36 A1852 1 800mm INSIDE BEND PULL RCD
37 A1807/BL 1 BRACKET QUICK RELEASE BLACK
38 MBX3CPP 2 M5 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
39 SBIS6E02 1 RUBBER WASHER
40 A1748 3 HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER
41 A1688 1 INLET SOCKET BOX MOULDING
42 - 4 M6 x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
43 81062 2 BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)
44 IN10X1.1-2PP 4 No 10 x 1 1/27 POZIPAN
45 SBI3763/BL 2 HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
46 SBI3761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER - BLACK
47 SBI3373 1 COMPRESSION GLAND
48 p1218 1 DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.
49 Do42g 1 BELLOWS
50 A1898 1 PIVOT BOLT
51 - H M8 BINX NUT
52 SBI6423 1 SPRING
83 C1330 1 HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOF

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANG

o
.

AYH1818

HANDLE ASSEMBLY (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

Lﬂ__



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 8AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121~-706~5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AYH1818 1 HANDLE ASSY.
2 MBX30BH 4 M8 x 30HEX HEAD SCREW
3 A1368/B/GH 1 450 BASE GREY HAMMER
4 A1878/PLTD i WHEEL AXLE PLATED
5 A1B49 2 AXLE CLAMP
6  SBI3005/A 2 12mm STARLOCK CAP
7  Diti4 2 180mm WHEEL - BLACK
8 Di1322 1 M10 MOTOR PILLAR STUD
§  SBI3666 2 WAVEY WASHER — PLW4
10 M12W 2 12mm PLAIN WASHER
11 A1753/B/BL 1 54" Q/R BUFFER RING — BLACK
12 MBX12TT 5 M6 x 12 HEX. HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
13 Al1864 1 BELT TENSIONING SCREW — M6x80
14 A1850 1 SPRING
15 A1885 1 SPRING RETAINER
16 MBWSP 4 M8 SPRING WASHER
17 MBN 4 M8 NUT
18 AYM4008 1 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSY. 32mm PULLEY
19 D1228 1 WATER FEED PIPE
20 A1450/PLTD 1 PULLEY BOLT ~ PLATED
21 AYP1010 1 #125mm OQUTPUT PULLEY ASSEMBLY
22 M20WSH i M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
23 M20NH 1 M20 HALF NUT
24 A1378 3 WASHER (30x9x2.5mm)
25 D132% 3 MOTOR STUD
26 A2132 3 MOTOR STUD SPRING
27 M8W 3 M8 PLAIN WASHER
28  MBNSB 3 M8 BINX STIFF NUT
29 SBIS304 1 190J16 POLYVEE DRIVE BELT
30 B1054/GH 1 BRUSH COVER PRESSING — 450mm
31 SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
32 D1280 1 MOTOR COVER
33 D1272/C 1 MOTOR COWL
34 C4085/GH 1 EURGC MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
35 - 1 MBx20 C'SUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
36  SBI7080 1 8mm 'P' CLIP
37 - 4 WASHER (30x10x2.5)
38 - 1 MBx12 POZIDRIVE TAPTITE SCREW
39 - 4 M6x12 BLACK POZIDRIVE P/H SCREW
40 D089t i 32Zmm MOTOR PULLEY
41 D124 i SOCKET LEAD
42 SBI7211 1 20 TO 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
435 SBI5227 1 START CAPACITOR BOMFD
44 - 1 4x12 ST SCREW
15 SBI3659 1 START RELAY TYPE 234
46 SBi5498 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP
47 VB45149 1 450 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD

AG.D.  22/03/2007 PL452-1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | VR—E450SHNV EUROPA 450 SUPER SPEED — 400rpm — c¢/w DRIVE BOARD




AGD.  08/11/2007 PLA4G-2

DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www,victorfloorcare.com

QTY. DESCRIPTION

ITEM  PART No
1 SBI3759/BL
2 Maxs5PP
3 SBI3738
4 SBI3744
5  SBI3758/BL
6  SBI3650
7 A1001/BL
8 —

9 SBI5836
10 A1621
11 A1620
12 -
13 SBI3764/BL
14 MEN
15 SBI3780/BL
16 At141
17 C1412/BL
18 -
19 D1000

20 A1649/BL
21 M4XT10CHS
22 5BI5482

23 AYT2009
24 A1854
25 M4SH

26 M4N

27 SBiS424
28 MEWSP
29 M6SH

30 DO390
31 A1747

3 A1743

33 SBI5772
34 INBX1/2PP
35 SBIS551
36 A1852

37 A1807/BL
38 MEX30PP

39 SBI5602
40 A1748
41 A1686
42 -

43 81062

44 INTOX1.1-2PP
45 SBI3763/BL
46 SBI3761/8BL
47 SBI3373

48 D1218
49 DO42¢8
50 A1886
51 -

52 SBIB423
53 C1330

SWITCH BOX FRONT HALF

M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW

SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH

i/4" STARLOCK CAP

SWITCH BOX BACK HALF

INLET SOCKET

HANDLE SOCKET BOX

No10 x 3/4” BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING

TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING

MBx20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
HANDLE END CAP

M6 FULL NUT

HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN

HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK

M6 x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT

CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH VIZ YELLOW (U.K. PLUG)
CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

M4 x 10 SLOTTED SCREW

CORD GUIDE BLACK

DOWN TUBE ASSY

CABLE RETENTION RING

M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

M4 NUT

'POP’ RIVET 3/18” x 1/2" LONG

M6 SPRING WASHER

M6 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

CORD HOOK

HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
SELECTOR SPRING

'POP’ RIVET #3.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/16%)
No.8 x 1/2” POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
SOCKET OUTLET

800mm INSIDE BEND PULL ROD
BRACKET QUICK RELEASE BLACK

M5 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
RUBBER WASHER

HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER

INLET SOCKET 80X MOULDING

M6 x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)

No 10 x 1 1/2" POZIPAN

HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER — BLACK
COMPRESSION GLAND

DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.

BELLOWS

PIVOT BOLT

M8 BINX NUT

SPRING

HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP
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WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 VM RANGE

AYH1818

HANDLE

ASSEMBLY (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)




DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-708-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 AYH1818 1 HANDLE ASSY.
2 M8X30BH 4 M8 x 3DHEX HEAD SCREW
3 A1368/B/GH 1 450 BASE GREY HAMMER
4 A1878/PLTD 1 WHEEL AXLE PLATED
5  A1849 2 AXLE CLAMP
6 SBI3005/A 2 12mm STARLOCK CAP
7 D114 2 180mm WHEEL — BLACK
8 D1322 1 M10 MOTOR PILLAR STUD
g SBI3666 2 WAVEY WASHER — PLW4
10 Mi2w 2 12mm PLAIN WASHER
11 A1753/8B/BL 1 54" Q/R BUFFER RING — BLACK
12 MBX12TT 5 M6 x 12 HEX. HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
13 A1864 1 BELT TENSIONING SCREW - M6x90
14 A1830 1 SPRING
15  A1865 1 SPRING RETAINER
16 MBWSP 4 M8 SPRING WASHER
17 M8N 4 M8 NUT
18 AYM400B 1 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSY. 32mm PULLEY
19 D1228 1 WATER FEED PIPE
20 A1450/PLTD 1 PULLEY BOLT - PLATED
21 AYP1010 1 8125mm OUTPUT PULLEY ASSEMBLY
22 M20WSH 1 M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
3 M20NH 1 M20 HALF NUT
24 A1378 3 WASHER (30x9x2.5mm)
25 D1321 3 MOTOR STUD
26 A2132 3 MOTOR STUD SPRING
27 MBW 3 M8 PLAIN WASHER
28  MBNSB 3 M8 BINX STIFF NUT
29  SBIS304 i 190J16 POLYVEE DRIVE BELT
30 B1054/GH 1 BRUSH COVER PRESSING — 450mm
31 SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
32 D1280 1 MOTOR COVER
33 Di1272/C 1 MOTOR COWL
34 C4085/GH 1 EURO MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
35 - 1 MBx20 C'SUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
36 SBI7080 i 8mm P’ CLP
37 - 4 WASHER (30x10x2.5)
38 - 1 M6x12 POZIDRIVE TAPTITE SCREW
38 - 4 M6x12 BLACK POZIDRIVE P/H SCREW
40 D0991 1 32mm MOTOR PULLEY
41 D1214 1 SOCKET LEAD
42 sSBi7211 1 RUN CAPACITOR 20 TO 30MFD
43 SBI5227 1 START CAPACITOR 8OMFD
44~ 1 4x12 ST SCREW
45  SBIZ659 1 START RELAY TYPE 234
48 SBIS498 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP
47 VB45141 1 450 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD
48 AYS1011 1 450 QUICK RELEASE DUST SKIRT
AGD.  22/03/2007 PLASE~1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | VR—E450SH | EUROPA 450 SUPER SPEED 400rpm, EXHAUSTER, SKIRT & DRIVE BOARD

]



A.G.D.

08/11/2007

PL44G-2

DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFELD ROAD,

BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND

TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 SBI3759/8BL 1 SWITCH BOX FROMT HALF
2 MAX55PP 2 M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW
3 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH
4 SBI3744 2 1/4” STARLOCK CAP
5 SBI3758/8L 1 SWITCH BOX BACK HALF
& SBI3B50 1 INLET SCCKET
7 A1001/BL 1 HANDLE SOCKET 80X
8 - 4 NolQ x 3/4” BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
9 SBIS836 1 NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
10 A1621 2 TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING
11 A1620 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING
12 - 2 MEx20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
13 SBI3764/8L 2 HANDLE END CAP
14 M6N 3 M8 FULL NUT
15 SBI3760/8L 2 HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
16 At141 3 HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN
17 C1412/8L 1 HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK
18 - 1 MB x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT
1 D1000 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH VIZ YELLOW (U.K. PLUG)
20 A1649/BL 1 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET
21 M4X10CHS 2 M4 x 10 SLOTTED SCREW
22 5BI5482 1 CORD GUIDE BLACK
23 AYT2009 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY
24 A1854 2 CABLE RETENTION RING
5 M4sH 2 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
28 MAN 2 M4 NUT
27 SBI5424 4 'POP’ RIVET 3/16” x 1/2” LONG
28 MBWSP 1 M6 SPRING WASHER
29 MBSH 4 MB SHAKEPROOF WASHER
30 D0390 1 CORD HOOK
31 A1741 1 HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
32 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING
33 SBIS772 2 ‘POP' RIVET 83.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/18%)
34 INGX1/2PP 2 No.6 x 1/2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
35 SBI5551 1 SOCKET QUTLET
38 A1852 1 800mm INSIDE BEND PULL RGD
37 A1807/BL 1 BRACKET QUICK RELEASE BLACK
38 MEX30PP 2 M3 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
39 SBIS602 1 RUBBER WASHER
40 A17486 1 HANDLE INLET SCCKET COVER
41 A1686 1 INLET SOCKET BCX MOULDING
42 - 4 M8 x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
43 B1062 2 BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)
44 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 No 10 x 1 1/2" POZIPAN
45 SBI3763/BL 2 HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
48 SBIZ761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER ~ BLACK
47 SBI3373 1 COMPRESSICN GLAND
48 D1218 1 DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.
49 00429 1 BELLOWS
5C A1896 1 PIVOT BOLT
51 - 1 M8 BINX NUT
52 SBI8423 1 SPRING
53 C1330 1 HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

RANGE

AYHT1818

HANDLE ASSEMBLY (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

szs_



AGD.  26/03/2007 PL438~3

DOWDING & PLUMMER Lid.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfioorcare.com

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

ITEM  PART No.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 C1725/¢C 1 15" LYNX BODY MOULDING

2 c1728 1 TOP MOTOR COVER

3 c1387 1 FRONT DUST BAG COVER

s C1456 1 DUST BAG

5 AYM40OS 1 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSY.

6  SBI3666 2 WAVEY WASHER — PLW4

7 MBNSB 10 M8 NUT — BINX

8 SBIG039 1 SCRIVET

9 D1336 1 MOTOR PULLEY #55 412

10 C4115 1 WELDED FRAME

11 SBIB3Z7 1 LOOP STRIP

12 SBIG328 1 HOOK STRIP

13 p1123 2 WHEEL 9200 REINFORCED-BLACK
14 SBIS00S/A 2 SPRING CAP 1/2"

15 MBX125SC 1 SOCKET CAP SCREW M§ x 125mm
16 11-4X3-aW 1 1/47 1/D x 374" 0/D WASHER
17 A2064 1 MOTOR PILLAR STUD

18 A1850 1 SPRING #30 x 50

18 A1865 1 SPRING RETAINER

20 C1391 1 HOSE CLiP

21 SBISI3S/F 1 STRETCH HOSE

22 SBIS6ES 1 HOSE END 32mm — BLACK

23 C1519 1 SKIRT ASSY.

24 GCA004/A 1 DIFFUSER FLOOR SEAL

25  B1163 1 PAD RETAINER

26 A1842 1 POLYETHYLENE WASHER

27 SBI7104 1 DRIVE BELT 260 J8

28 A2062 1 PULLEY SPACER

29 SBIB529 3 £40 TWIN PLASTIC WHEEL CASTOR
30 c1398 i DRIVE BELT GUARD

31 A1620 1 SPRING 617 x 25

32 Mew i1 MB PLAN WASHER

33 A2i32 3 SPRING 214 x 15

34 A2069 3 FOLDED WASHER

35 A2068 3 MOTOR STUD

36 A1378 4 PLAIN WASHER 830x99x2.5

37 SBISS37 3 M8 x 15 CASTOR STEM

38 D1347 1 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

39 A1620 4 SPRING 17 x 25

40 MBX10SP 7 M6 x 10 SCREW ~ POZIPAN

41 AYDIO1E 1 15" DRIVE PLATE ASSY.

2 - N 4 MB x 25 SCREW — TAPTITE

43 m2owsdf 1 M20 SPRING WASHER

44 M2ONH 1 M20 HALF NUT

45 Bl6a i RETAINER NUT

46 A1882 1 REINFORCING RING

47 A1945 H ANCHOR PIN (15mm) PLASTIC
48 BI367/BL 1 SWIVEL END INNER ~ BLACK

45 AYP1036 1 #80mm x 75mm DRIVE PULLEY ASSY.
50  M3WSP 2 M3 SPRING WASHER

51 M4Xi0SPB 1 M4X10 POZIPAN HEAD SCREW BRASS
52 Mi2w 4 M12 PLAIN WASHER

53 A1944 i FIXING WASHER ~ #10mm

54 AYH1297 1 RATCHET HANDLE ASSY.

55 SBi7211 1 20 7O 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
56  SBI5227 1 START CAPACITOR SOMFD

57 SBI3659 1 START RELAY TYPE 234

58 - 1 4x12 ST SCREW

59 SBI5498 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP

80 D1214 1 SOCKET LEAD

51 - 4 }8x20 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW

2007 W RANGE

VR—=L15

LYNX 15 BURNISHER

— 1000rpm — 230v

[+



AGD.  21/03/2007 PL447-2

DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No. QrY. DESCRIPTION
1 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 1 1/2"

2 SBI3759/8L 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — FRONT

3 SBI3763/BL 2 LEVER ENTRY SHIELD

4 - 2 M4x55mm SCREW, NUT ,PLAIN & S.P. WASHER
5 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH

6  SBI3744 2 SPRING CAP 1/4”

7 sBI3758/8BL/B 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING ~ REAR

8  SBI3850 1 INLET SOCKET

9 A1001,/BL 1 SOCKET BOX MOULDING

10 INTOX3-4PT 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 3/4”

11 SBIS836 1 200/250v NEON LIGHT & RETAINING RING
12 A1621/8L 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SLIDE

13 A1620 2 SPRING #17x25

14 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP

[ 2 SCREW M6x20 P.H. & NUT

16 SBI3780/BL 2 SWITCH LEVER

17 Ct412/8L 1 FLUID LEVER

18 Al141 3 LEVER PIVOT PIN

19 A1649/BL 2 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

20 MBNSB i NUT — M8 BINX

2t - 1 ME HALF NUT

22 A1896 i PIVOT BOLT

23 D0429 1 BELLOWS

24 A1951 1 RATCHET GEAR SELECTOR

25 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING

26 1803 1 PULL ROD — 545 LONG

27 M5X30PP 2 M5 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
28 SBISS02 1 RUBBER WASHER

29 SBI3373 1 CABLE GLAND — M16

30 SBI3761/8BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER

31 DOS50 1 CABLE RESTRAINT

32 D1218 1 HANDLE POWER LEAD ASSY.

33 A1746 1 HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER

34 SBIE243 1 CORD HOOK SPRING

35 A1686 1 INLET SOCKET BOX MOULDING

36 M4XTOCHS 2 SCREW M4 x 10 CHEESE HEAD SLOTTED
7 - 4 SCREW M6 x 25 POZIPAN

38 SBI5424 4 "POP’ RIVET 3/16” x 1/2" LONG

33 DO390 1 CABLE HOOK

40 SBI7106 2 'POP’ RIVET #3.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/167)
41 A1854 1 CABLE RETAINING RING — BLACK

42 - 1 M6 x 30 HEX. BOLT

43 BI0B2 2 QUICK RELEASE BRACKET

44 INBX1/2PP 2 No.& x 1/2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
45 SBISSS] 1 SOCKET OUTLET

46 A1807/8L 1 BRACKET QUICK RELEASE

47 AYT2019 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY

48  D100O 1 HIGH VISIBLITY UK CABLE PACK ASSY
49 - 1 M6 PLAIN WASHER

50 - 1 M8 DOME NUT

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE

AYH1297

LYNX RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY

47




PL450~1

AGD.  22/03/2007

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

DOWDING & PLUMMER Lid.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP ~ ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-708-5771 FAX: 0121~-708~1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

PART No. QTyY. DESCRIPTION

1
BNLT 4

€1881/L/C 1 17" LYRX BODY MOULDING
€1726 1 TOP MOTOR COVER

C1397 1 FRONT DUST BAG COVER
C1456 1 DUST BAG

AYM4005 1 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSEMBLY -
01347 1 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
D1214 1 SOCKET LEAD

AYH1297 1 RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY
ci787 1 WELDED FRAME

SBIS468 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP.
SBI3659 1 START RELAY TYPE 234
SBISHQI/NT 2 WHEEL $200 REINFORCED—BLACK
SBI3005/A 2 SPRING CAP 1/2”

MBX125SC 1 SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 125mm
11=4X3-4W 1 1/47 /0 x 3/4" O/D WASHER
A2064 1 MOTOR PILLAR STUD

A1850 1 SPRING #30 x 50

A1865 1 SPRING RETAINER

C1381 1 HOSE CLIP

SBIB136/F 1 STRETCH HOSE

SBI5E68 1 HOSE END 3Zmm - BLACK
AYP1038 1 $80mm x 75mm DRIVE PULLEY ASSY.
C4004/C 1 GiFFUSER FLOCR SEAL

B11863 1 PAD RETAINER

A1842 1 POLYETHYLENE WASHER
SBIES39 1 DRIVE BELT 330 J8

A2082 1 PULLEY SPACER

SBi6528 3 @40 TWIN PLASTIC WHEEL CASTOR
C1398 1 DRIVE BELT GUARD

MBNSB 8 M8 NUT — BINX

M8W 7 MB PLAIN WASHER

A2132 3 SPRING ¢14 x 15

A2069 3 FOLDED WASHER

A2088 3 MOTOR STUD

A1378 4 PLAIN WASHER 230x¢9x2.5
SBIBSE37 3 M8 x 15 CASTOR STEM

MBW 4 MB PLAIN WASHER

AYD1018 1 17" LYNX DRIVE PLATE ASSY.
M&X10SP 7 M6 x 10 SCREW — POZIPAN
C1886/L 1 177 LYNX SKIRT ASSEMBLY

- X 4 M6 x 25 SCREW — TAPTITE
M2owsh 1 M20 SPRING WASHER

M20NH 1 M20 HALF NUT

B1164 1 RETAINER NUT

A1882 1 REINFORCING RING

D0223 1 SKIRT LIFTER BAR

B1367/BL 1 SWIVEL END INNER — BLACK
HMENSB 1 MB NUT ~ BINX

SBi6398 1 MB HAND KNOB

- 2 M5 x 10 SCREW, PLAIN AND SPRING WASHER
D0220 1 SKIRT LIFTER BRACKET
SBI3450 1 3/32" x 3/4" SELOCK PIN
A1944 1 FIXING WASHER — ¢10mm
A1820 1 SPRING #17 x 25

A1945 1 ANCHOR PIN (15mm) PLASTIC
5$BI6328 1 HOOK STRIP

SBiB327 1 LOOP STRIP

MEW 3 MB x 14 O/0 PLAIN WASHER
SBi3866 2 WAVEY WASHER — PLW4
816882 1 $8.5 STAINLESS SPRING
MBNSB 4 M8 NUT - BINX

SBIB038 1 SCRIVET

D1338 1 MOTOR PULLEY 835 J12
SBI7211 1 20 TO 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
SBI5227 1 BOMFD START CAPACITOR

2007 W RANGE

LYNX 17 BURNISHER

~ 1000rpm — 230v

[ ]



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM _ PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 1 1/2"

2 SBI3759/BL 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — FRONT

3 SBI3763,/BL 2 LEVER ENTRY SHIELD

4 - 2 M4x55mm SCREW, NUT ,PLAIN & S.P. WASHER
5 SBI373B 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH

6  SBIZT44 2 SPRING CAP 1/4”

7 SBI3758/BL/B 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — REAR

8  SBI3650 1 INLET SOCKET

9 A1001,/BL 1 SOCKET BOX MOULDING

10 INTOX3-4PT 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 3/4"

11 SBIS836 1 200/250v NEON LIGHT & RETAINING RING
12 A1621/BL 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SLIDE

13 A1620 2 SPRING #17x25

14 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP

15 - 2 SCREW M6x20 P.H. & NUT

16 SBI3760/8L 2 SWITCH LEVER

17 C1412/BL 1 FLUID LEVER

18 A1141 .3 LEVER PIVOT PN

19 A1849/BL 2 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

20 MBNSB 1 NUT ~ M8 BINX

21 - 1 M& HALF NUT

22 A1896 1 PIVOT BOLT

23 D0429 1 BELLOWS

24 A1951 1 RATCHET GEAR SELECTOR

25 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING

26 C1803 1 PULL ROD — 545 LONG

27 M5X30PP 2 M5 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
28 SBIS602 1 RUBBER WASHER

29 SBI3373 1 CABLE GLAND — M16

30 SBI3761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER

31 DOS50 1 CABLE RESTRAINT

32 Di218 1 HANDLE POWER LEAD ASSY.

33 A1746 1 HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER

34 SBIB243 1 CORD HOOK SPRING

35 A1686 1 INLET SOCKET BOX MOULDING

36 M4XTOCHS 2 SCREW M4 x 10 CHEESE HEAD SLOTTED
7 - . 4 SCREW M6 x 25 POZIPAN

38 SBIS424 4 'POP” RIVET 3/16” x 1/2" LONG

39 DO390 1 CABLE HOOK

40 SBI7108 2 'POP’ RIVET #3.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/18")
41 A1854 1 CABLE RETAINING RING - BLACK

2 - 1 M6 x 30 HEX. BOLT

43 B10862 2 QUICK RELEASE BRACKET

44 INBX1/2PP 2 No.§ x 1/2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
45 SBIS551 1 SOCKET OUTLET

46 A1807/8L 1 BRACKET QUICK RELEASE

47 AYT2019 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY ]
48 D1000 1 HIGH VISIBUTY UK CABLE PACK ASSY'
49 - 1 MB PLAIN WASHER

50 - 1 M8 DOME NUT

AGD.  21/03/2007 PLA4T~2 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | AYH1297 LYNX RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY




PL451 -1

AG.D.  28/03/2007

DOWDING & PLUMMER Lid.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,

BIRMINGHAM B2Z7 6AP — ENGLAND

TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No.  QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 c1786/1./C 1 20" LYNX BODY MOULDING

2 c1726 l TOP MOTOR COVER

3 c1397 1 FRONT DUST BAG COVER

4 C1456 1 DUST BAG

5 AYM4005 i 1.5Kw MOTOR ASSEMBLY

6 D1347 1 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

7 D214 1 SOCKET LEAD

8 AYH1297 1 RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY

g c1787 1 WELDED FRAME

10 SBI5498 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP.

11 SBI3659 1 START RELAY TYPE 234

12 SBIS1O1/NT 2 WHEEL 200 REINFORCED—BLACK
13 SBI300S/A 2 SPRING CAP 1/2”

4 MeX1255¢ 1 SOCKET CAP SCREW M6 x 125mm
15 (1—4X3—4W 1 1/4” /D x 3/4” 0/D WASHER
16 A2064 1 MOTOR PILLAR STUD

- 17 A1850 1 SPRING 230 x 50
i8  A1B65 1 SPRING RETAINER

19 C1391 1 HOSE CLIP

20 SBIBI36/F 1 STRETCH HOSE

21 SBIS668 1 HOSE END 32mm — BLACK
22 AYP1036 1 #80mm x 75mm DRIVE PULLEY ASSY.
23 C4004/E 1 DIFFUSER FLOOR SEAL

24 B1183 1 PAD RETAINER

25  Alg42 1 POLYETHYLENE WASHER

26 SBi6538 1 DRIVE BELT 330 J8

27 A2062 1 PULLEY SPACER

28 SBI6529 3 240 TWIN PLASTIC WHEEL CASTER
29 1398 1 DRIVE BELT GUARD

30 MBNSB 6 MB NUT — BINX

31 M8W 7 MB PLAIN WASHER

32 A2132 3 SPRING #14 x 15

33 A2089 3 FOLDED WASHER

34 A2068 3 MOTOR STUD

35 A1378 4 PLAIN WASHER 830x89x2.5

36  SBIBS3T 3 M8 x 15 CASTOR STEM

37 MW 4 M8 PLAIN WASHER

38 AYDIO08 1 20" LYNX DRIVE PLATE ASSY.
35 M8X10sP 7 M6 x 10 SCREW — POZIPAN
40  C17Bs/L 1 20" LYNX SKIRT ASSEMBLY

41 - 4 M8 x 25 SCREW — TAPTITE
42 Mzowspy 1 M20 SPRING WASHER

43 M20NH 1 M20 HALF NUT

44 Bl164 1 RETAINER NUT

45 A1882 1 REINFORCING RING

46 D0223 1 SKIRT LIFTER BAR

47 B1367/BL 1 SWIVEL END INNER — BLACK
48 MBNSB 1 M8 NUT ~ BINX

4 SBl639s 1 MB HAND KNOB

50 - 2 45 x 10 SCREW, PLAIN AND SPRING WASHER
51 00220 1 SKIRT LIFTER BRACKET

52 SBI3450 1 3/32" x 3/4" SELOCK PIN

53 A1944 1 FIXING WASHER — 10mm

54  A1620 i SPRING 817 x 25

55 A1945 1 ANCHOR PIN (15mm) PLASTIC
56 SBI6328 1 HOOK STRIP

57 SBIB327 1 LOOP STRIP

58 MeW 3 M6 x 14 0/D PLAIN WASHER
59 SBI3666 2 WAVEY WASHER - PLW4&

60 $BI68BZ 1 $8.5 STAINLESS SPRING

81 MBNSB 4 M8 NUT — BINX

62 SBIS039 i SCRIVET

63 D1338 1 MOTOR PULLEY #55 J12

64 sB7211 1 20 TO 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
65  SBIS227 1 BOMFD START CAPACITOR

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 VM RANGE

LYNX 20 BURNISHER — 1000rpm — 230v




DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 8AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM __PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 1 1/2”

2 SBI3759/8L 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — FRONT

3 SBI3763/8L 2 LEVER ENTRY SHIELD

4 - 2 M4x55mm SCREW, NUT ,PLAIN & S.P. WASHER
5 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH

8 SBI3744 2 SPRING CAP 1/4”

7 SBI3768/BL/B 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — REAR

8  SBI3650 1 INLET SOCKET

9 A1001/8L 1 SOCKET BOX MOULDING

10 IN1OX3—4PT 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 3/4”

11 SBI5836 1 200/250v NEON LGHT & RETAINING RING
12 A1621/8BL 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SLIDE

13 A1B20 2 SPRING #17x25

14 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP

5 - 2 SCREW M6x20 P.H. & NUT

16 SBI3760/BL 2 SWITCH LEVER

17 C1412/8L 1 FLUID LEVER

18 A1141 3 LEVER PIVOT PIN

19 A1649/8L 2 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

20 MBNSB 1 NUT — M8 BINX

21 - 1 M6 HALF NUT

22 A1896 1 PIVOT BOLT

23 DD428 1 BELLOWS

24 A1951 1 RATCHET GEAR SELECTOR

25 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING

26 C1803 1 PULL ROD — 545 LONG

27 M5X30PP 2 M5 x 30 SPAX POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
28 SBIS602 1 RUBBER WASHER

29 SBI3373 1 CABLE GLAND — M16

30 SBI3761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER

31 DO550 1 CABLE RESTRAINT

32 D121 1 HANDLE POWER LEAD ASSY.

33 A1746 1 HANDLE INLET SOCKET COVER

34 SBIB243 1 CORD HOOK SPRING

35  A1686 1 INLET SOCKET BOX MOULDING

36 M4X10CHS 2 SCREW M4 x 10 CHEESE HEAD SLOTTED
37 - 4 SCREW M6 x 25 POZIPAN

38 SBiS424 4 'POP" RIVET 3/16” x 1/2" LONG

339 DO380 1 CABLE HOCK

40  SBI7106 2 'POP' RIVET #3.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/16”)
41 A1854 1 CABLE RETAINING RING — BLACK

42 - 1 M6 x 30 HEX. BOLT

43 B10B2 2 QUICK RELEASE BRACKET

44 INBX1/2PP 2 No.6 x 1/2" POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
45 SBISS551 1 SOCKET OUTLET

46 A1807/BL 1 BRACKET QUICK RELEASE

47 AYT2019 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY

48 D1000 1 HIGH VISIBLITY UK CABLE PACK ASSY
[ 1 M6 PLAIN WASHER

o 1 M8 DOME NUT

AGD.  21/03/2007 PL447 -2 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | AYH1297 LYNX RATCHET HANDLE ASSEMBLY




DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 8AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM PART No. Qry. DESCRIPTION
D1296 1 MOTOR COWL
2 $SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
3 D1297 1 MOTOR COVER
4 - 2 MEx16 PAN HEAD SCREW
5 D1288 1 MOTOR COVER REAR
& D1301 1 MOTOR MOUNTING FRAME
7 Di214 1 SOCKET LEAD
8 D1245 1 CAPACITOR BOX
9 B1313 1 CAPACITOR BOX COVER
10 AYH120¢ 1 SPRITE 300 ADJUSTABLE HANDLE
11 AYM4002 1 SPRITE 300 750w MOTOR ASSEMBLY
12 SBI5227 1 8OMFD START CAPACITOR
13 SBI7211 1 20 TO 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
14 D1218 1 DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSEMBLY
15 SBI5498 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 7AMP
16 - 4 MBx12 BLACK PANHEAD SCREW
17 - 1 MBx30 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
18 A1378 4 WASHER 30x8x2.5
19 - 4 M8 BINX NUT
20 D1124 2 125mm WHEEL — BLACK
21 SBI3Z005/A 2 STARLOCK CAP
22 SBl3see 2 WAVED WASHER
23 A1815 1 SPRITE 300 WHEEL AXLE
24 B1019/6G 1 SPRITE 300 BASE CASTING
25 A1680 1 SPRITE 300 CRANKED EYEBOLT
26 - 1 M6 WASHER
27 - 1 M6 NUT
28 SBI3356 1 POLY VEE DRIVE BELT 220 J 8
29 SBIS550 1 SELOCK PIN
30 A1674 1 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLT
31 AYP1015 1 157mm DRIVE PULLEY
32 - 1 M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
33 -~ 1 M20 HALF NUT
34 V830111 i 300 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD
35 A1308/C/BL 1 SPRITE 300 BUFFER RING BLACK
38 - 3 M6x12 TAPTITE SCREW
37 A1683/GH 1 SPRTIE 300 BRUSH COVER
38 - 4 M6x16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
29 D09ES 1 26mm S300 MOTOR PULLEY
40 D1310 2 MOTOR STUD
41 A2132 3 MOTOR STUD SPRING
42 - 2 M8 PLAIN WASHER
43 A1223 1 M8 MOTOR STUD
44 - 2 M10x30 WASHER

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

A.G.D. 10/04/2007 PL4AB3~1

2007 RANGE | VR—S300 SPRITE 300 STANDARD SPEED c¢/w DRIVE BOARD

=



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121~706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM PART No, QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 1 1/2"

2 SBI3759/BL 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING - FRONT

3 SBI3763/BL 2 LEVER ENTRY SHIELD

4 - 2 M4x55mm SCREW, NUT ,PLAIN & S.P. WASHER
5 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/QFF SWITCH

6 SBI3744 2 SPRING CAP 1/4”

7 SBI3758/8BL/B 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — REAR

8 SBI3850 1 INLET SOCKET

9 A1001/BL 1 SOCKET BOX MOULDING

10 INTOX3—4PT 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 3/4”

11 SBI5836 1 200/250v NECN LIGHT & RETAINING RING
12 A1621/BL 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SLIDE

13 A1620 2 SPRING #17x25

14 SBI3764/8L 2 HANDLE END CAP

15 - 2 SCREW M6x20 P.H. & NUT

16 SBI3760,/BL 2 SWITCH LEVER

17 C1412/BL 1 FLUID LEVER

18 A1141 3 LEVER PIVOT PIN

19 A1649/BL 2 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET

20 M8NSB 1 NUT ~ M8 BINX

21 SBI3373 1 COMPRESSION GLAND

22 A1896 1 PIVOT BOLT

23 DC429 1 BELLOWS

24 A1741 1 GEAR SELECTOR

25 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING

28 D1268 1 PULL ROD —~ 610 LONG

27 - 1 M3x30 HEX HEAD BOLT

28 SBI6423 1 SPRING

29 SBI3373 1 CABLE GLAND ~ M16

30 SBI3761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER

31 D0550 1 CABLE RESTRAINT

32 81062 2 QUICK RELEASE BRACKET

33 SBIS424 4 'POP” RIVET 3/16 x 1/2" LONG

34 D1267 1 HANDLE DOWN TUBE ASSEMBLY

35 - 1 M6x30 PANHEAD SCREW

36 - 2 SCREW M4 x 10 CHEESE HEAD SLOTTED
37 - 4 SCREW M6 x 25 POZIPAN

38 - 1 M6 HALF NUT AND SHAKEPROOF WASHER
39 D0390 2 CABLE HOOK

40 SBI7108 2 'POP’ RIVET 83.2 x 8 (1/8” x 5/18")
41 D1000 1 HIGH VIZIBILITY CABLE PACK

42 - 1 M8 DOME NUT

43 - 1 WASHER 1/47x3/4"

44 A1B54 1 CABLE RETETION RING

45 D1218 1 DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSEMBLY

AGD. 10/04/2007 PLAB4—1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

RANGE | AYH1209 SPRITE 300 HANDLE ASSEMBLY

=]



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706~5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 Di28¢ MOTOR COVER
2 D1272/¢C MOTOR COWL
3 SBi7087 BLACK RIVET
4 SBI7211 20 TO 3JOMFD RUN CAPACITOR
5 SBI5227 BOMFD START CAPACITOR
8 SBis49g CIRCUIT BREAKER 7AMP
7 $BI68ss PLASTIC PLUG 12.3mm DIA.
8 SBI5S550 SELOCK PiN
g D1348 TROJAN PULLEY BOLT
10 D1228 WATER FEED PIPE
11 AYH1817 CONTRACT/PRO HANDLE ASSEMBLY
12 - M8x30 HEX BOLT ,NUT & SPRING WASHER
13 SBI7080 8mm P’ CLIP
14 - M8x20 TAPTITE SCREW
15 AYM4000 750w MOTOR ASSEMBLY
16 SBless2 PLASTIC PROTECTION PLUG
17 - M8x35 HEX HEAD SCREW
18 A1849 AXLE CLAMP
19 - M8 BINX NUT
20 A1298/PLTD WHEEL AXLE - PLATED
21 - 12.5mm PLAIN WASHER
22 SBi3686 WAVEY WASHER

24 Di114 180mm WHEEL BLACK
25 B1130/GH TROJAN BASE CASTING
28 VB50142 500 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD

27  Bt126 TROJAN UNDERSIDE COVER

28 AYP1021 215mm DRIVE PULLEY

28 - M20 HALF NUT

30 - M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

31 - M20 PLAIN WASHER

32 SBI5768 DRIVE BELT POLY VEE 280J16

33 - M10x30 PLAIN WASHER

34 D1321 M10 MOTOR STUD

35 A1378 WASHER (30x9x2.5)

36 A2132 MOTOR STUD SPRING

37 - M8 PLAIN WASHER

38  Di214 SOCKET LEAD

39 A1864 BELT TENSION SCREW

40 - M6 PLAIN WASHER

41 DI322 M10 MOTOR PILLAR STUD

42 A1850 BELT TENSION SPRING

43 A1865 SPRING RETAINER

44 D1215 26mm MOTOR PULLEY

45 - M6x16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
D8G ~ TROJAN MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE

1
1
3
i
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
<]
1
1
2
2
5
1
2
2
23 SBI3005/A 2 STARLOCK CAP
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
7
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1
4

46 C408¢9
- MEx12 POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW — BLACK

AG.D.  11/04/2007 PL465—1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | VR—T500 TROJAN 500 HEAVY DUTY c¢/w DRIVE BOARD

L54_



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP ~ ENGLAND
TEL: 0121~706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 SBI3759/BL 1 SWITCH BOX FRONT HALF
2 M4X55PP 2 M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW
3 SEI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH
4 SBI3744 2 1/4" STARLOCK CAP
5 SBI3758/BL 1 SWITCH BOX BACK HALF
6  SBI3550 1 INLET SOCKET
7 A1001/BL 1 HANDLE SOCKET BOX
g - 4 No1O x 3/4” BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
9 SBI5836 1 NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
10 A1621 2 TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING
11 A1620 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING
12 - 2 MBx20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
13 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP
14 MBN 3 M6 FULL NUT
15 SBI3760/BL 2 HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
18 At141 3 HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN
17 C1412/8BL i HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK
18 - 1 MB x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT
19 D100 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY HICH VIZ YELLOW (UK. PLUG)
20 A1649/BL ] CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET
21 M4X10CHS 2 M4 x 10 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW
22 DOS50 1 CABLE RESTRAINT
23 AYT2009 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY
24 A1854 2 CABLE RETENTION RING
25  MA4SH 2 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
26 M4N 2 M4 NUT
7 SBi5424 4 'POP’ RIVET 3/16” x 1/2” LONG
28 MBWSP i MB SPRING WASHER
29 MBSH 4 MB SHAKEPROOF WASHER
30 DO390 1 CORD HOOK
31 AIT41 i HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
32 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING
33 SBIS772 2 "POP’ RIVET 3.2 x 8 (1/8” x 5/18")
34 SBI37EI/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER — BLACK
35 SBI3373 1 COMPRESSION GLAND
35 AI852 1 800mm INSIDE BEND PULL ROD
37 D128 ] DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.
38 D0429 1 BELLOWS
v 39 A1895 1 PINOT BOLT
V 40 - 1 M8 BINX NUT
v 41 $BI6423 1 SPRING
v 2 - 4 MB x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
N, 43 RI062 7 BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)
4 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 No 10 x 1 1/2" POZIPAN
45  SBI37E3/BL 2 HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
4 C1330 1 HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP
AG.D. 08/11/2007 PL460—2 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION
_ )
2007 RANGE AYH1817 HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR PRO SERIES (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

[



AG.D.  10/04/2007 PL46T-1

DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-708~5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

ITEM PART No. QTY DESCRIPTION
1 D1280 1 MOTOR COVER
2 D1272/C 1 MOTOR COWL
3 SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
4 SBI7211 1 20 TO 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
5 $SB15227 1 8OMFD START CAPACITOR
[ A1123 1 BASE CASTING
7 AYH1817 1 CONTRACT/PRO HANDLE ASSEMBLY
8 - 4 M8x30 HEX BOLT, SPRING WASHER AND NUT
9 - 1 M8x35 HEX HEAD BOLT
10 A1857 1 WHEEL AXLE — 325mm LONG
11 SBI3666 2 WAVED WASHER
12 D1123 2 200mm WHEEL - BLACK
13 SBI3005/A 2 12mm STARLOCK CAP
14 - 3 M10x30 PLAIN WASHER
15 A1377 1 CRANKED EYEBOLT
16 - 1 M6 NUT
17 A1151 2 SPRING LOCATOR
18 A1159 1 BELT ADJUSTING SPRING
19 Di1214 1 SOCKET LEAD
20 - 1 M8 WASHER
21 SBI5304 1 DRIVE BELT 1904186
22 VB40141 1 400 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BOARD
23 A1753/A/BL 1 Q/R BUFFER RING — 1270mm
24 - 1 M20 HALF NUT
25 - 1 M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
26 AYP1010 1 125mm DRIVE PULLEY ASSEMBLY
27 Al1674 1 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLT
28 SBI5550 1 SELOCK PIN
29 - 5 MBx12 HEX HEAD TAPTITE SCREW
30 B1055/GH 1 SPR 400 BRUSH COVER
31 SBI5499 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER 7AMP
32 - 4 M&x12 BLACK POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
33 - 4 MBx16 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
34 D1215 1 26mm MOTOR PULLEY
35 - 3 MB BINX NUT
36 - 4 M8 PLAIN WASHER
37 A2132 3 MOTOR STUD SPRING
38 A1378 4 WASHER (30x9x2.5)
38 D1321 2 M10 MOTOR STUD
40 C4090/GH 1 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
41 AYM4000 1 750w MOTOR  ASSEMBLY
42 A1223 1 M8 MOTOR STUD
43 - 1 M6 PANHEAD TAPTITE SCREW
44 SBI7080 1 6mm 'P7 CLIP

2007 RANGE

VR—-PRO15

PRO SERIES 15”7 HIGH SPEED c/w DRIVE BOARD

[ ]



A.G.D.

08/11/2007

PL4BC-2

DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

TEM  PART No aTy. DESCRIPTION
1 SBI3759/BL 1 SWITCH BOX FRONT HALF
2 M4AXS5PP 2 M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW
3 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH
4 SBI3744 2 1/4" STARLOCK CAP
5 SBI3758/BL 1 SWITCH BOX BACK HALF
6  SBI3650 1 INLET SOCKET
7 A1001/BL 1 HANDLE SOCKET BOX
8 - 4 No10 x 3/4" BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
S SBIS836 1 NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
10 A1623 2 TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING
1 A1620 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING
12 - 2 M6x20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
13 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP
14 M6N 3 M§ FULL NUT
15 SBI3760/BL 2 HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
16 A1143 3 HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN
17 Ci412/BL 1 HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK
8 - 1 M6 x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT
19 D100D 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH VIZ YELLOW (U.K. PLUG)
20 A1649/BL 1 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET
21 M4X10CHS 2 M4 x 10 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW
22 DO550 1 CABLE RESTRAINT
23 AYT2009 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY
24 A1854 2 CABLE RETENTION RING
25  M4SH 2 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
26 M4N 2 M4 NUT
27 SBI5424 4 ‘POP’ RIVET 3/16” x 1/2” LONG
28 MEWSP 1 M6 SPRING WASHER
29 MBSH 4 M6 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
30 DO390 1 CORD HOOK
31 A1741 1 HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
32 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING
33 SBIS772 2 'POP” RIVET 83.2 x 8 (1/8” x 5/167)
34 SBI3761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER — BLACK
35 SBI3373 COMPRESSION GLAND
36 AI85 1 800mm INSIDE BEND PULL ROD
37 D1218 | DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.
38 D0429 1 BELLOWS
39 A1896 i PIVOT BOLT
40 - 1 M8 BINX NUT
41 SBI6423 t SPRING
42 - 4 M6 x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
43 B1062 2 BRACKET (QUICK RELEASE)
44 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 No 10 x 1 1/27 POZIPAN
45  SBI3783/BL 2 HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
46 C1330 1 HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP

RANGE

HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR PRO SERIES (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

[



AGD.  10/04/2007 PL4BZ—1

DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 D1280 1 MOTOR COVER
2 D1272/C 1 MOTOR COWL
3 SBI7087 3 BLACK RIVET
4 SBI7211 1 20 TO 30MFD RUN CAPACITOR
1 80MFD START CAPACITOR
1 BASE CASTING
1 CONTRACT/PRO HANDLE ASSEMBLY
4 MBx30 HEX BOLT, SPRING WASHER AND NUT
1 M8x35 HEX HEAD BOLT
1 WHEEL AXLE - 325mm LONG
2 WAVED WASHER
2 200mm WHEEL - BLACK
2 12mm STARLOCK CAP
2 M10x30 PLAIN WASHER
1 CRANKED EYEBOLT
1 M8 NUT
2 SPRING LOCATOR
1 BELT ADJUSTING SPRING
1 START RELAY TYPE 234
1 M6 WASHER
21 SBI3823 1 DRIVE BELT 220416
22 VB45141 1 450 CENTREFLEX DRIVE BCARD
23 A1753/B/BL 1 Q/R BUFFER RING — 1400mm
1
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
4
4
1
4
3
3
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
i

5 SBlI5227
[ A1123

7 AYH1817
8 —

Q

10 A1657
1 SBIZ666
12 D1123
13 SBI3Z005/A
14 -

15 A1377
16 -

17 A1151
18 A1159
19 SBI3658
20 -

24 - M20 HALF NUT

25 - M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

28 AYP1018 158mm DRIVE PULLEY ASSEMBLY

27 A1674 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLT

28 SBI5550 SELOCK PIN

29 - M6x12 HEX HEAD TAPTITE SCREW

30 B1053/GH SPR 450 BRUSH COVER

31 SBiS498 CIRCUIT BREAKER 10AMP

32 - MBx12 BLACK POZIDRIVE PANHEAD SCREW
33 - M8x20 COUNTERSUNK HEAD SOCKET SCREW
34 D099t 32mm MOTOR PULLEY

38 - M8 BINX NUT

36 - M8 PLAIN WASHER

37 A2132 MOTOR STUD SPRING

38 A1378 WASHER (30x9x2.5)

M10 MOTOR STUD
D80 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
1.5Kw MOTOR  ASSEMBLY

39 D1321
40 C4087/GH
41 AYM4006

42 D1214 SOCKET LEAD

43 A1223 M8 MOTOR STUD

44 - ME PANHEAD TAPTITE SCREW
45 SBI7080 8mm P’ CLIP

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE

VR=PRO17/

PRO SERIES 17”7 HIGH SPEED c/w DRIVE BOARD

[ ]



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 6AP - ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART Ne DESCRIPTION

[»)
e
=<

1 SBI3Z759/BL 1 SWITCH BOX FRONT HALF
2 M4X55pP Z M4x55 POZIPAN SCREW
3 SBI3738 2 SINGLE POLE ON/OFF SWITCH
4 SBI3744 2 1/4" STARLOCK CAP
S SBI3758/BL 1 SWITCH BOX BACK HALF
8 SBI3B5C 1 INLET SOCKET
7 A1001/BL i HANDLE SOCKET BOX
8 - 4 No10 x 3/47 BLACK PLASTITE SCREW
9 SBI5836 1 NEON LIGHT 200/250V GREEN
10 A1621 2 TRIGGER RELEASE MOULDING
11 AT620 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SPRING
12 - 2 MEx20 BLACK POZIPAN SCREIW
13 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP
14 MEN 3 M& FULL NUT
15 SBI3750/BL 2 HANDLE SWITCH LEVER — BLACK
16 Al141 3 HANDLE LEVER PIVOT PIN
17 C1412/8BL 1 HANDLE FLUID LEVER — BLACK
18 - 1 M6 x 30 HEX HEAD BOLT
19 D1C00 1 CABLE ASSEMBLY HIGH VIZ YELLOW (UK. PLUG)
20 A1649/BL 1 CABLE RESTRAINT BRACKET
21 M4XTOCHS 2 M4 x 10 SLOTTED CHEESE HEAD SCREW
22 00550 1 CABLE RESTRAINT
23 AYT2008 1 DOWN TUBE ASSY
24 A1854 z2 CABLE RETENTION RING
25 M4SH 2 M4 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
2 M4N 2 M4 NUT
27 SBi5424 4 'POP” RIVET 3/168” x 1/2" LONG
28 MBWSF 1 M8 SPRING WASHER
29 MBSH 4 MEB SHAKEPROOF WASHER
30 00390 1 CORD HOOK
31 A1741 1 HANDLE POSITION SELECTOR
32 At1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING
33 SBIB772 2 ‘POP’ RIVET 3.2 x 8 (1/8" x 5/16")
34 SBI3761 /8L 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER —~ BLACK
35 SBIZ373 1 COMPRESSION GLAND
36 A1852 1 800mm INSIDE BEND PULL ROD
37 D1218 1 DOWNLEAD AND PLUG ASSY.
38 D042 1 BELLOWS
39 A1896 1 PIVOT BOLT
40 - 1 M8 BINX NUT
41 SBIB423 1 SPRING
42 - 4 M6 x 25 BLACK POZIPAN SCREW
43 B10862 2 BRACKET {QUICK RELEASE)
44 INTOX1.1-2PP 4 No 10 x 1 1/2" POZIPAN
45 SBI3783/BL 2 HANDLE LEVER ENTRY SHIELD
1

48 C1330 HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR WITH STOP

AG.D. 08/11/2007 PL460-2 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE AYH1817 HANDLE ASSEMBLY FOR PRO SERIES (U.K. PLUG AND LEAD)

(=]



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 8AP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121~706-5771 FAX: 0121—708~1052
www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM PART No. QTY. DESCRIPTION
i 01012 1 HINGED TOP COVER
2 SBIBg59 4 4.8x10 BLACK ALUM POP RIVET
3 sBI7022 1 HINGE
4 01182 1 PAD RELEASE HANDLE ASSY.
5 - 2 MBx12 PANHEAD SCREW & PLAIN WASHER
8 01186 1 CABLE CLAMP PLATE
7 01082 1 CURLEY CABLE ASSY
8 SBI7027 1 BATTERY CHARGER UNIT
9 D1080 1 BATTERY CHARGER TRAY
10 D1129 1 BATTERY CHARGER HARNESS
1 AYH1303 1 BATTERY BURNISHER HANDLE ASSY.
12 81158 1 HANDLE SELECTOR GEAR
13 - z MBx70 SOCKET CAP SCREW
14 D1026 1 REAR COVER
15 $BI7038 3 TERMINAL COVER
16 01188 1 BATTERY FUSE ASSY.
17 SBi7020 2 GEL BATTERY — 8G34
18 SBI7025 1 BATTERY HARNESS
18 D113 1 BATTERY TRAY
20 - 2 M6x12 HEX HEAD SCREW, SP & PLAIN WASHER
21 D1185 1 KEYSWITCH BRACKET
22 - 3 MBx12 PANHEAD SCREW
23 SBI7051 1 ISOLATOR KEYSWITCH AND KEY
24 SBI7075 i KEYSWITCH KEY ONLY
25 - 2 ME6x20 PANHEAD SCREW
28 C4134 1 MOTOR REGULATOR UNIT
27 D1007 1 FRAME ASSEMBLY
28 - 3 M20 PLAIN WASHER
29 SBIBS63 2 8" DIA. WHEEL
30 Do177 2 WHEEL RETAINING CAP
31 $8I3005/A 2 1/2” STARLOCK CAP
32 D1038 2 CASTOR MOUNTING BOSS
33 $BI6545 2 OOUBLE WHEEL CASTOR
34 - 8 M10 PLAIN WASHER
35 - 2 M1Ox30 SOCKET CAP SCREW AND SPRING WASHER
36 D10g4 1 MOTOR AND 52mm PULLEY ASSEMBLY
37 - 4 M6 BINX NUT
38 01009 4 MOTOR MOUNTING STUD
39 01099 1 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY
40 3BI7021 1 COMPRESSION SPRING
41 D1055 i SPRING AND SCREW LOCATOR
42 A1864 1 MBxS0 SOCKET CAP SCREW
43 SBiE376 1 ORIIVE BELT POLY-VEE 270 J8
44 Dio2e 1 175mm BRUSH PULLEY ASSEMBLY
45 - 1 M20 HALF NUT AND SHAKEPROOF WASHER
48 SBI7033 1 PAD NUT
47 - 4 M6x50 SQCKET CAP SCREW
48 D1028 1 FLEXI DRIVE BOARD ASSEMBLY
49 $BI7018 1 17" BEIGE PAD
50 D10g8 1 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY
51 - 6 MEx16 PANHEAD SCREW BLACK
52 D1091 1 BOTTOM COVER ASSEMBLY
53 01196 1 LED INDICATOR ASSEMBLY
54 SB16327/8 2 VELCRO HOOK AND LOOP SELF ADHESIVE STRIP
55 $Bl6385 4 PLASTIC POP RIVET
56 C1015 2 SQUARE BUSH

AGD.  18/04/2007 PLA70—1 WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 RANGE | VR—BB450 FSX FREESTYLE BATTERY BURNISHER c/w GEL BATTERIES

[ ]



DOWDING & PLUMMER Ltd.

CALTHORPE HOUSE, STOCKFIELD ROAD,
BIRMINGHAM B27 BAP — ENGLAND
TEL: 0121-706-5771 FAX: 0121-708-1052

www.victorfloorcare.com

ITEM  PART No. DESCRIPTION
1 INTOXT.1-2PP 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 1 1/2"

2 SBI3759,/BL 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — FRONT
3 SBI3763/BL 2 LEVER ENTRY SHIELD

1 - 2 M4x30mm SCREW, NUT PLAIN & S.P. WASHER
5 SBI3738 1 SINGLE POLE ON/OFE SWITCH

6 SBI3744 2 SPRING CAP 1/4”

7 $BI3758/BL/C 1 SWITCH BOX MOULDING — REAR
8 D1063 1 BLANKING PLATE

9 A1001/8L 1 SOCKET BOX MOULDING

10 INTOX3-4PT 4 SCREW S.T. No.10 x 3/4"

11 SBI5400 1 BLIND GROMMET

12 A1621/BL 2 TRIGGER RELEASE SLIDE

13 A1620 3 SPRING #17x25

14 SBI3764/BL 2 HANDLE END CAP

15 - 2 SCREW M6x20 P.MH. & NUT

16 SBI3760/BL 2 SWITCH LEVER

17 C1412/BL 1 FLUID LEVER

18 A1141 3 LEVER PIVOT PIN

19 - 1 WASHER 1/47x3/4"

20 MBNSB 1 NUT = M8 BINX

21 D1202 1 BELLOWS LOCATOR

22 A1896 1 PIVOT BOLT

23 D984 1 BELLOWS

24 A1951 1 RATCHET GEAR SELECTOR

25 A1743 1 SELECTOR SPRING

26 A1883 1 PULL ROD — 595 LONG

27 D1199A 2 HANDLE TUBE COVER

28 - 1 M8 DOME NUT

29 - 4 SCREW M6 x 25 POZIPAN

30 SBI3761/BL 1 HANDLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER

31 SBI7054 4 'POP’ RIVET 4.8x21 MAX GRIP RIVET BLACK
32 D0Y40 1 HANDLE DOWN TUBE ASSEMBLY
33 A1315/BL 1 CABLE INLET MOULDING

34 - 2 M4x10 CHEESE HEAD SCREW

WHEN ORDERING PLEASE QUOTE PART No. AND PART DESCRIPTION

2007 w RANGE

AYH1303

BATTERY

BURNISHER HANDLE

ASSEMBLY




FLOOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPHENT

DOWDIRG & PLINGPR LIMITED
Csitherpe House,
Stockfield Road,
Birmingham, B27 &aAP

Tel ¢ 021 706 5771
Fax 3 821 708 1052

JaNUSRY 1993

ITEM PART NO. Q7Y DESCRIPTION

1 a¥R033 1

2 M¥SX30BH H

R 5 351 7

4 HBASE 4 M8 BINK STI

5 AYM2037 1 MOTOR ASSY 7 LOVISGHE

& / 1 SPRITE BASE CASTING-HAMMER GREY

7 1 174" X §/8" SELOCK PIX

5 AlET4 1 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLT

9 81055750 1 $,400 BRUSH COVER-HAMMER GREY
10 A1733/8/BL 1 1270MM BUFFER RING BLACK Q.R.
11 5813823 1 220736 DRIVE BELT
12 BEX12TT s HEX12 TAPTITE SCREW
13 AYP1D1E 1
16 M20WSH 1
15 M20NH 1
i 41223/PLTD 3 MOTOR DRIVE STUD PLATED
17 ai227 3 DRIVE STUD SPRING @
13 HBW 3 8 PLAIN WASHER Q
13 a13v? 1 BELT TENSION CRSNKED EYEBOLT~PLID
20 HeY 2 b FULL NUT
21 alisi 2 SPRING LOCATOR~PLATED
22 a3115¢ 1 BELT ADJUSTING SPRING ks
23 SB3139%% 2 2501 WHEEL
24 SBIIV05/A 2 172" STARLOUK CaP
25 SBIdG6E 2 WAVEY WASHER PLW4
26 BI37/PLTD 1 SPRITE WHEEL AXLE-PLATED

7 MBX30BH/ % MEX30 HEXREAD SCREW/M8 SPRING

HMSWSP/MEH WASHER & MB FULL NUT

When ordering, please guote Part Fo.
& Part Description

1 SBISATY 1 VICTOR WORLD MOTOR TOF LABEL
2 HEESUPE/ 3 HEX6G POZIPAN SCREN/
MEWSH &M SHAKEPRGOF WASHER
3 B10OZ/GH i HOTOR 10P -~ GREY HAMMER
4 3313550 i 2CR4-210 START RELAY
5 51158 2 CAPACITOR RETAIRING CLIP
& SBIS22T START CAPACITOR SOMFD
7 SBI5230 H 20HPD RUK CAPACITOR
B HAXIOSP/ 2 MEXI0 POZIPAN SCBER/&MM FULL

HAR/HAES? BUT/4H% SPRIRG YASKER

8 SBI5499 CIRCUTYT BREAKER TaMp

10 EBI5341 IRLET SOCRET {TYPE §20)

11 MAXIOSPB/ WEX1D POZIPAN BRASS/4MM BRASS
HEREMARD NUT/4i% BRASS WASHER

12 BIODS/RE HOTOR COML 180M¢ - RED

13 SBIA424 3/16% POP RIVET

14 31023 MOTOR TOP CASTIRG 70BD{
15 HEE255C MbXZS SOCKET CaP SCREW
13 BiN2O HOTOR BOTTOW CASTING

17 $BIZ6E3L
bt £1638/7H.
18 SBIS308

178" X 374" SELOCK PIN
HOTOR CODLING FAM-WHITE
164 STAR RING

[V R VI

e $BI32%6 40Md STER

2% Z8I33%C LI17 BEARING

22 AY¥RI0I7 ROTOR 458Y 70MH VITH GROOVED
A1715 SHAPT

3 #ia -

LJI25MH BEARIRG

5218 STAR RING

78-29 TRDW STATOR U 250756
STATOR ASSY 750W 246750 (70-29)
5¢33" POP RIVET

24 SBI34I2
2% SBI34E8
5 SU70-23
27 AYS2017
25 SHI5617

[

#hen ordering, please guote Part No.
& Part Dzsevipidon

HB: If ¥o.22 is ordered the Pary Bo's 21424 are zlse supplied
if ¥o.17 is ordered the Part Ho's 16+17+26 are alse supplied
£ Fo.3 is ordered the Secuvring But is alsc supplied

SPRITE 400 STANDARD

240VR0HZ

SPEED

MOTOR ASSEMBLY 750W

240V50H2 REGR

62

AYM2037




FLOOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPHENT

DOWDIRG & PLINGG LINITED
tzltherpe House,
Zeoekfield Road,
sirmingham, BIT 6AP

Tel ¢ 021 706 5771
Fax s 021 708 1852

IS8UE 23
JANUARY 1933

ISBUE 1
JANUARY 1993

ITEM PART ND. 8TY DESCRIPTICK

1 AYHIO033 1 EURGPA HANDLE 4SSY 240V
2 H8X308H 1 ¥BX30 HENHEAD SCREW
3 21378 ? KASHERS (30X9X2.
4 HERSE & M8 BINX STIFF NUT
5 AYM2026 1 MOTOR ASSY 750 240730
€/ 32¥4 ROTOR PULLEY
5 ALI23/E/GH SPRITE BASE CASTING-HAMMER GREY
7 SBI3350 1/4™ X 378" SELOCK PIN
8 ai674 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLY
E B1O5S/GH $.400 BRUSH COVER-HAMMER GREY
Hil a1753/4/BL 127004 BUFFER RIRG BLACK Q.R.
it SB13823 2203186 DRIVE BELY

i2 HOXILTT M6X12 TAPTITE SLREW

i3 AYPIG1E 157 PULLEY aSSY
14 W20USH M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER
15 HIONH ¥20 HaLF X

it Al2

TED PLATED
DRIVE STUD SPRING

i3 H8®

is A1377 TERSION CRANKED EYEBOLT-PLTD
20 MON W& TULL MUT

1 All51 SPRIRG LOCATOR-PLATED

BELT ARJUSTIRG SPRIKG

200121 WHEEL

172" STARLOCK LaP

YAVEY WASHER PLW&

SPRITE WHEEL AXLE-PLATED
HBX30 HEXHEAD SCREW/MB SPRING
WASHER & M8 FULL HUT

24 SBIO05/A
23 SBI3b66
6 4137%/PLTD

F O N N T R T R T PP

When erdering, please guote Part No.
& Part DPescription

ITEY PARY FO, O1Y PESCRIFTION

1 5215477 ¥ VICTOR HORLD MOTDR 7
2 HEXELPES 3 BEXEC FDZIPAR
M5UEH 44 SHAKEPROOF HASHER
3 1 MOTOR TOP - GREY HAMMER
“ 1 %CR&~210 START RELAY
3 2
& i
7 §8I523C 1
8 MeXI0EP) Z POIIPAN SCREN/ MM FULI
204 SPRING WaSHIR
s 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER Taxy
HY SBIESOY H IRLET SOCHET {TYPE 820}
MELIOSEDS 1 M4XI0 POIIBAN BRASS/LM SRASE
FUT/4M4 BRASE WASHER
12 1 MOTOR COWL 180MM - RED
13 2 5% POP RIVET
H 1 R TOP CaSTING
15 3 2% SOCKET CaP ST
36 1 HMOTOR B
i7 i bEE A O
18 H HITOR 5 FAN-WHITE
1% 1 16M4 STAR RING
pis] SBIZZ3H 1 “«0MM STAR i
21 5813298 H T.417 BEARING
22 ZXEIOLE i ROTDR ASSY 7IMM WITH SCREWED
A1¥13 SHAFT
23 1 3244 ROTOR PULLEY - H2OLHT
24 1 LJ25md BEARING
25 1 32M¥ ST4R KL
26 3 FG~25 750K STATDR URIT 320/30
H 1 STATBR A8% W 240150 {70-28)
8 2 $732% POP RIVET

When srdzrang. pieese quote Part Fo,
& Pari Description

KB: If ¥5,22 35 ordered the Parr Nu's 21+24 are also suppiiasd
1f Hp. %7 is ordered the Pert Na's 1$+17-26 are siso supplied
*f ¥o.% is ordered the Securing Fut is alsu supplisd

SPRITE 400 HIGH

240V/30HZ

SPEED

VA142

MOTOR ASSEMBLY 750W

240V/50HZ C/W 32MM ROTOR PULLEY

AYM2046
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FLOOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

DOWDIRG & PLUMMER LIKITED
Caithorpe House,
Stockfield Rond,
Birmingham, B27 64P

Tel : 021 706 5771
Fax 3 021 708 1052

ISSUE 2
DECEMBER 1982

IS8UE 1
JANUARY 1993

ITEM PART WO, QTY  DESCRIPTION
1 AYH1033 1 EUROPA HANDLE ASSY 240V

2 MBX30BK H MBY3D HEXNEAD SCREW

3 a1378 H VASHERS {30X9N2.5M4}

4 HSNSE 4 M8 BINX STIFF

5 AYM2037 1 MDTOR ASSY 7508 24D;S50-RE/GH

& ALIR3/E/GH 3 SPRITE BASE CASTIRG-HAMMER GREY
7 5815530 H 174" ¥ 578" SELOCK PIN

8 aleta 1 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLT

9 BlOS3/6H 1 5.450 BRUSR COVER-HAMMER GREY
16 A1753/B/BL i 54" Q.R. BUFFER RING N/T-BLACK
11 SBI3823 1 220316 DRIVE BELT

12 MAX12TT 3 MEXI2 TAPTITE SCREW

i3 AYP1OI 1 1

14 H20BSH 1 M20 SHAKEPROOF WASHER

13 HIONH 1 H20 HALF NUT

1% AI223 3 MOTOR PRIVE STUD PLATED

17 sl 3 DRIVE 5TUD SPRING

15 H8¥ 3 M8 PLAIN WASHER

13 a3diT H BELT TENSION CRANRED EYEBOLI-PLTD
2 MER 2 M6 FULL

21 A118) 2 SPRING LOCATOR-PLATED
22 4l15% 1 BELT ADJUSTING SPRING
23 5BI3%%E 2 2001 WHEEL

24 SBI3DOS/2 2 172" STARLOCK CapP

25 SBI36Sb 2 WAVEY WASHER PLWa

26 A1379/PLTD 1 SPRITE WHEEL 4XLE-PLATED

27 H8X3C 4 HEX30 HEXHEAD SC 5 SPRING

HEWSP /HEN WASHER & M8 FUL

Wnen orderi
& Part Descs

g. please gupte Part Fo.

ITEM PERT WO, O DESCRIPTIOR

1 sBISATy VICTUR WORLD MOTOR TOP LABEL
T uexbceR/ HSX6D POZIPAR SCHEM/
12531 £MM SHAXEPROOF WASHER

[

3 Bi002/GH 1 MOTOR TOP ~ GREY HAQER

& 5513640 1 2CR4-2310 START RELAY

5 A3158 2 CAPACITOR RETAIRING OLIP

13 $BI5297 1 START CAPACITUR SDMFL

i $BI5230 1 OMFD RUB CAPACITOR

8 HAXI0SE/ 2 HAXID PCZIPAN SCREW/L FULL

HAR/NARSP HUT/LM{ SPRING WASHER

9 5815499 CIRCUIT BREAWER JAMP

i0 SBIS501 INLET SOCKET (TYPE 820}

11 MEXIOSPE/ MEX ) POZIPAN BRASS/4MM ERASS
M4ANB/HLWE WUT/ 44 BRASS WASHER

12 BICCGRE 1 KOTOR COWL 1BOMM - RED

13 SBIBEZS 2 3716 POP RIVET

14 B1023 1 MOTOR TOP CASTIRG 70M

15 ¥EX255¢ 3 H5H25 SOCKET CaP SCRER

i B1G20 1 HOTOR BOTTOM CASTING

i7 SBISE54 1 1/8" X 374" SELOCK PIH

15 41635748, H MOTOR CODLING FAN~WHITE

19 SBIS508 1 161 STAR RIFG

i) $BI3IIS6 1 40¥¥ STAR RIEG

21 5813230 1 LJ17 BELRING

22 AYRIONT 1 ROTOR 45SY 70M¢ WITH GROOVED
AITIS SHAFT

3 RFES -

24 5BYZ412 132524 BEARIHG

SHE. STAR RING
70~28 T50W STATOR URIT 240750
~29}

5 SRI34ES
26 5U7¢-2% H
27 4¥520%7 1 STATOR ASSY 7508 24CG/30 (7
28 SBISEIT 2 5/32" POP RIVET

When ordering, please guole Part No.
& Part Descriplion

RE: If Ho.22 is ordersd the Fart ¥p’s 21-24 are also supplied
If te.27 is ordered the Part Re's 16+17-36 are also eupplisd
If Kp.% is ordered the Securing Fut is alsc suppiied

SPRITE 450 STD SPEED

240V/50HZ

VAIS1

MOTOR ASSEMBLY 750W

240Y/30HZ REGR

AYMZ2037
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FLOOR MAINTEHANCE EQUIPMENT

DOWDING & PLIBDEE LIMITED
Calthorpe House,
Stockfield Road,
Birminghasm, B27 6AP

el : 023 706 5771
Fax ¢ 021 708 1852

ISSUE 2
DECEMBER 1992

ISSUE 1

JANUARY 1993

ITEM PARY KO, 7Y DESCRIPTION

1 AYH1032 1 EURCPA HAKDLE ASSY 240V
2 HBX30BYH 1 H8X30 BEXHEAD SCREW
3 41378 7 VASHERS {30XSX2.514)
& HEHSE 4 M8 BINX HUT
5 AYM2138 1 MOTGR aSSY 1130V 240,50
C/W 32094 ROTOR PULLEY
% A1123 SPRITE BASE CASTIRG~HAMMER GREY
7 SBI35350 1/4" X 578" SELOCK PIR
8 AY674 CENTRE FEED PULLEY BOLY
9 B1053/GH 5.430 BRUSH COVER-HAMMER GREY
] 54" Q.R. BUFFER RING N/T-BLACK
1 220316 DRIVE BELT
2 #6X12 TA] SCREW
3 157MM DRIVE F ASSY
4 M20 SHAKEPROCF WASHER
3 M20 HalF RUT
% MOTOR DRIVE STUD PLATE!
7 DRIVE STUD SPRING

MB PLAIN WASHER
BRLT TENSIDN CRANKED EYEBOLT-PLID
M6 FULL RUT

SPRING LOCATOR-PLATED

BELT ADJUSTING SPRING

P I N R T VS Y e

PO ORI 03 53 R AT B B et ont bes bt bed e ko pok bt ot
DO U B LIS e D ap oo

S§BI39%4 20014 WHEEL

SRI300574 172" STARLOCK LaP

$BI366E WAVEY WASHER PL¥4

&137IIPLT SPRITE WHEEL AXIE~PLATED
MBL3ICB! H8XRI0 HEXHEAD ST 8 SPRING

HMEWSP/MEN WASHER & ME FULL )

Vhen ordering, please guote Part No.
& Parv Description

JdEx  PART W7, oy DESCRIPTION

1 1 VICTOR WORLD MOT TOP LABEL

z 3 MEXEO PCZ

£ SHAKE!

3 H MOTOR TOP — GREY HAMMER

4 i 2CR4-234 START HELa

3 2 CAPACITOR RETAINING CLIP

S 1 START CAPACITOR 1Z5MFD

H i 30MFD CAPACITOR

3 BLZ105P/ 2 MSYID POZIPAK SCREW/4MM FULL
HER/HAKEY MUT} 51 SERING WASHER

b SBISHTE 1 CIRCUIT ZREAKER 1044P

b SBI3501 1 T SOCKET (TYPE 820}

MAZI0SPRS H MEYID POZIPAN BRASS/4HM BRASS
HAUBMALE HUT/4MY BRASS WASHER

2 BID0TIRE 1 MOTOR COMWL 210M¢ - RED

3 SBIS524 2 3716 POP RIVET

4 B102¢ 1 MOTOR TOP CaSTIRG 100MM

5 HEX255L 3 MB¥253 SOLKET CAP SCREW

% B1D20 1 HMOTDR BOTTOM CASTING

¥ SBISESE . i 1787 X 374" SELOCK PIH

3 £1839/%H i HOTOR COU

3 SBISE06 H 1 STAR RIN

D $BI2296 i 40 TaR RIW

1 5813230 1 LJE7 BEARING

2 AXRIO2G 1 ROTOR ASSY 1G0MM UITR SUREWED

41712 SRAPT

i3 1 12m% ROTOR I

14 1 LJ25 BEARIN

2 1 p

% ¥ 1 TOR URIT 240755

5 1 5 ¥ 240750 (100-27)

3 2 3

Mer ordering, pliease juots Part No.
: Part Descriptiom

is erdered the Part Ho's 23224 are slsc supplied
¥ is ordersd the Part Fo's 16+17+26 arz alsc supplied
is ordered the Securing ¥ut 15 aise supplied

i8r I

SPRITE 450 HIGH SPEED

VANV /RN

VA152

MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1150W

240V/B0HZ Cow 3IMM ROTOR PULLEY

AYM2138
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FLOOR MAINTENANCE EQUIPHENT
DOWDIRG & PLUNDER LIMITED
Calthorpe House,

Stockfizld Road,
Birainghan, BZ7 64F

Tel 3 821 706 5771 ISSUE 3
Fex 3 021 708 1852 JANUARY 1933

ITEM TPART KQ. GTY DESCRIPTION

1 SBISRiS 1 REDR LIGHT 200/S00V-GREEN

2 INI0K3~4PT 4 ROID X 376 PLASTITE SCREW

3 RE 1

4 1

3 SBIZT38/8€E 1

& SRI3THa/RE 2 HANDLE END CAP-)

7 HEXIOSP/HBN 2 MBX2D POZIPAN SCREW/ME FULL NUT

8 8B13744 2 174" STARLDCK CaAP

5 5813738 2 SINGLE POLE OB/OFF S

0 2 HANDLE

i1 1 BAXDLE

2 2 HANDLE

13 3 HARDLE

14 1 HANDLE PULL ROD

13 2 HAYES PLZIPAN SCREW/4AMM

4M PLALR WASHER/ MM 3P

1% 1 HaRDLE ADJUSTMERT LEVER

17 IRIONI.1-2PP 4 NOIO X 1-1/2" POZIPAN
HEX20SP ~ 4 MEXID PDZIPAR SCREW &
HEWSH HER

1% HENED 2 b EXTERDED DOME NUT

20 HEWSP 2 Hb SPRING WASHER

21 ALE50/PLID i CORD GUIDE CLaM

22 ALB4D 2 TUBING CL4AMP -

23 A1230/8 1 BRUSH HOOK PLATED

24 S§B15484 1 CORD SUIDE-BLACK

25 SRI3 i 1 SWITCH BCK FROAT HALF-BED

26 SBIZ 1 M4 THIR SHEET WUTSERT

27 SBI3 4 #6 TAIN SHEET NUTSERT

28 &R 1 M&X10 PDZIPAR BRASS &

¥aHB 42{ BRASS WASHER

£§8X3—LST?P BO B X 3747 POLI SELF-TAPPER
SRI37H5/RE HaEDLE CABLE CLAMP-RED
ALH4T T G CL .17

2" POZIPAK SCREWS
POZIPAN SCREWS
UTLET SOCKE

HawoLg IN SOCHET COVER
INLET SOCKET BCX MDULDING
RUBBER WASHER
HARDLE DOWKTUBE-HAMMER GREY
¥4X10 CHEESE HEAD SLOTTED SCREW
407 CABLE ASSY 240V-RED

INI0X1.1-2PP

AR bt i per d pn B3RS s e B

¥hen order izase quete Part Ke.

& Part Des:

AYH1033

0
(e

SPRITE/EUROPA HANDLE AS
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